OP \$40.00 26812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America Corporation		02/10/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	South Carolina Office of State Treasurer
Street Address:	116 Wade Hampton Office Building
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29201
Entity Type:	State Government Office: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2681243	FUTURE SCHOLAR 529 COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: mpoveromo@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031592-242400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martha Gayle Barber

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignmentBOA-page 1#page1.tif source=assignmentBOA-page 2#page1.tif source=assignmentBOA-page 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0587

900005188

ASSIGNMENT

State of	North Carolina)	
)	SS.
County of	Mecklenburg	,	

WHEREAS, Bank of America Corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS, the South Carolina Office of State Treasurer ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 116 Wade Hampton Office Building, Columbia, South Carolina 29201, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of February 10, 2004, all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Assignor warrants that it is the lawful owner of all rights transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0588

Bank of America Corporation

Date: $\frac{2/\sqrt{20}}{4}$

By: Lanet E. Dullina

Janet E. Sullivan

Assistant Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of February, 2004

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expir

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public. North Carolina
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG
KATRINA S. RANSOM
My Comm. Exp. June 13, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0589

SCHEDULE

FUTURE SCHOLAR 529 COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN

(Registration No. 2681243)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 02/11/2004